AN ORDINANCE authorizing and directing the Recorder to segregate the amount of the assessment due the City of Albany on Lots 2 and 3 in Block 4, in Hackleman's heirs Addition.

WHEREAS, by proper proceedings the City of "Ibany has heretofore levied an assessment against Lots 2 and 3 in Block 4 in Hackleman's Heirs Addition of said City for the improvement of Pine Street, said property then being assessed in the name of D.D. Hackleman; and

WHEREAS, Lot 2 above described has since been sold to W.V. and Eva Cate who now desire to pay their proportionate part of said assessment in full and have tendered such payment to the City of Albany; THEREFORE

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO CRDAIN AS FOL'OWS:

Section 1. That the Recorder be and he is hereby authorized and directed to accept from W.V. and Eva Cate the sum of \$102.33, it being the full proportionate part of the assessment aforesaid heretofore levied against Lot 2 in Block 4 in Hackleman's Heirs Addition to said City including both principal and interest now due thereon and the Accorder is further authorized to accept said payment and to satisfy and release said Lot 2 from the effect of said lien on the Bond Lien Docket of said City.

Adopted by the Council this 11th day of October, 1939.

Approved by the Mayor this 11th day of October, 1939.

A.G. S.nders

Mayor

olon ATTEST of albany, Oregon Recorder the City

58 .

STATE OF OREGON (COUNTY OF LINN (UITY OF ALBANY (

182

I, K.R. H rton, Recorder of the City of Albany, County of Linn, State of Oregon, dô hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1482, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill #1601, now on file in this office, and that it is a true and correct copy of the whole of said ordinance Bill # 1482, passed by the Council on the 11th day of October, 1939, and approved by the Layor on the 11th day of October, 1939.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 12th day of October, 1939.

1.00

if the City of Al Recorder Albany, Oregon